Sinnar Bidi Udyog Limited

Registered Office: 62, Floor - 2nd, 217, Parekh Mahal, Lady Jamshedji Road, Shivaji Park, Mahim, Mumbai – 400016

Administrative Office: 'Camel House' Nasik-Pune Road, Nasik-422011

CIN: L16002MH1974PLC017734

Phone No: (0253) 2594231 (3 Lines) Fax: 2595698 Website: sinnarbidi.com Email: investor@sinnarbidi.com

Online Filing

Date: 23.03.2022

To
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
27th Floor Phiroze Jeejibhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Reference: Code No - 509887

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insiders Trading) Regulations, 2015 received from Madhav Digambar Deshpande

In terms of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insiders Trading) Regulations, 2015 the company has received disclosure from Madhav Digambar Deshpande regarding transfer of 200 shares (0.05%) of Sinnar Bidi Udyog Limited in off market transaction on 22nd March 2022.

You are requested to take note of the same on your records.

Yours faithfully, For Sinnar Bidi Udyog Limited

Pratiksha Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 23rd March 2022

To

BSE Limited

(Script Code - 509887)

27th Floor Phiroze Jeejibhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Email: Corp.relations@bseindia.com

Sinnar Bidi Udyog Limited

62, Floor - 2nd, 217, Parekh Mahal, Lady Jamshedji Road, Shivaji Park, Mahim Mumbai 400016

Email: investor@sinnarbidi.com

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insiders Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed disclosures under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insiders Trading) Regulations, 2015 in connection with the transfer of 200 shares (0.05%) of Sinnar Bidi Udyog Limited in off market transaction on 22nd March 2022.

You are requested to take note of the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Madhay Deshpande

Wholetime Director & CFO of Sinnar Bidi Udyog Limited

Ox/mond

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure

Name of the company: Sinnar Bidi Udyog Limited

ISIN of the company INE896E01023

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.		to acquisit	ion/dispo	Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc)	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)						Exchange on which the trade was executed
		Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es etc.)		Type of security (For eg Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg – Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentur es etc)	No. and % o shareholdi ng	f From	То			Type of contract	Contra ct specifi cations	Numbe	nal Value, r of units * lot size) Number of units (contracts		Number of units (contracts *	
																	* lot size)		lot size)	
l Madhay Digambar	2 Wholetime	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
	Director & CFO		200 Shares 0.05%	Equity	-200	43000	Sale	Equity	0	22.03.2022	22.03.2022	23 03 2022	Off market Sale	Not Applicable						

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

20 estipoundo